THIRD CHUUK STATE CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION CP NO.3-29;CD1;SAD1
CHUUK STATE, FEBRUARY 2004 COMMITTEE: GP

A COMMITTEE PROPOSAL

Amending Sections 3 and 4 of Article X of the Chuuk State Constitution relating to the power of the Board of Education and qualifications.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE THIRD CHUUK CONSTITUTIOAL CONVENTION:

Section 1. <u>Amendment</u>. Section 3 of Article X of Chuuk State Constitution is hereby amended, to read as follows:

"Section 3. There shall be an autonomous governing Board of Education, consisting of 9 members, with each member appointed by the Governor, with the advice and consent of the Legislature. One member shall serve from each of the five (5) geographical regions, one from the public school system, one from the private school system, and two who are known for knowledge and expertise in a field related to education. The members of the Board shall serve staggered terms as prescribed by stature."

Section 2. <u>Amendment</u>. Section 4 of Article X of the Chuuk State Constitution is hereby amended, to read as follows:

"Section 4. A head of the Education Department shall be appointed by the Board of Education, with the advice and consent of the Legislature from among the candidates applying for position. The Board shall have the power, as prescribed by statute, to formulate policy and to exercise control over the public school system through the head CPNO.3-29;CD1;SAD1

of Education Department. The head of the Education

Department shall serve as the Executive Director of the

Board and may only be removed by the Board."

Signed:

Camillo Noket
President
Third Chuuk State
Constitutional Convention

Attested	to:	Date:

Hernak Paul Secretary Third Chuuk State Constitutional Convention